FEE SCHEDULE

/7'.‘”'- rience the Advantage

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2023 Member

STOP PAYMENT FEE
LOST CHECKBOOK STOP PAYMENT FEE

INCOMPLETE INFORMATION STOP PAYMENT FEE

$30 / ITEM
$40 / CHECKBOOK
$40 / INCOMPLETE INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT FEE

OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS

CREATED BY CHECK, IN‘PERSON WITHDRAWAL, ATM WITHDRAWAL,

$30 / ITEM
$90 DAILY MAX

CONTINOUS OVERDRAFT - CONT OD FEE

ACCOUNT OVERDRAWN FOR 6 CONSECUTIVE BUSINESS DAYS AND $30
EACH 5 BUSINESS DAYS THEREAFTER.
RETURN ITEM FEE - A FEE MAY BE ASSESSED EACH TIME AN ITEM IS
PRESENTED AND RETURNED. AN ITEM PRESENTED MULTIPLE TIMES MAY $30 / ITEM
INCUR MULTIPLE FEES.
CHARGEBACK (COMMERCIAL. ONLY) $3 / ITEM
DOMESTIC OUTGOING WIRE $30
DOMESTIC INCOMING WIRE $15
INTERNATIONAL OUTGOING WIRE $50
INTERNATIONAL INCOMING WIRE $25

ACH TRANSFER: DOMESTIC
INCOMING ACH: INTERNATIONAL

$3.25 PER TRANSACTION
$5.00 PER TRANSACTION

PERSONAL MONEY ORDER $4
CASHIER'S CHECK OR BANK MONEY ORDER $6
CHECK CASHING (NON-CUSTOMER) NO CHARGE

CHECKS DRAWN ON FM BANK

OTHER CHEGCKS UP TO $500 $30 / CHECK
DEPOSIT CORRECTION (COMMERCIAL ONLY) $3
GARNISHMENTS & LEVIES $50
NOTARY SERVICE NO CHARGE

CUSTOMER

NON-CUSTOMER $5
COPY OF CANCELLED CHEGCK $2 / EACH

COUNTER CHECK

$0.50/CHECK

COPY OF PAST STATEMENT

$5 / STATEMENT

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY PRINTOUT

$2/PRINTOUT

PAPER STATEMENT FEE

$5.00/MONTH IF NO E-STATEMENTS

SPECIAL STATEMENT CUTOFF

$5.00/STATEMENT

RESEARCH TIME

$30 / HOUR, $15 MINIMUM

CHECK COLLECTION

INCOMING - $30
OUTGOING - PASS THROUGH, $20 MINIMUM

FOREIGN ATM FEE

$1 / WITHDRAWAL

GIFT CARD $3 / CARD
ACCESs CARD $5 / CARD
FAX MACHINE USE $1/PAGE

COPIES
BLACK & WHITE

$0.25 / CopPY

SAFE DEPOSIT BOx
1 LosT KEY
2 LOST KEY

$150.00
$250.00

BILL PAYMENT

OVERNITE CHECK PAYMENT FEE (EXPEDITED BILL PAY) SAME DAY

14.95 PER CHECK
$9.95 PER PAYMENT

CHECKS VARIES BY STYLE
REPLACEMENT DEBIT CARD FEE $10
EXPEDITED DEBIT CARD FEE $30

DEPOSIT BAGS

$5.00/ZIPPED BAG
$20.00/LOCKED BAG

DORMANT ACCOUNT FEE-
CHECKING -~ AFTER 1 YEAR INACTIVITY
MONEY MARKET - AFTER 2 YEARS INACTIVITY

SAVINGS - AFTER 2 YEARS INACTIVITY

$5/MONTH

$5/MONTH
$10/QUARTER STMT CYCLE
$5/ MONTH STMT CYCLE




